THE JEWELL CITY COUNCIL WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION MONDAY, JANUARY 27, 2020 AT 7:00P.M. AT JEWELL CITY HALL

- 1. Mayor calls the meeting to order
- 2. Roll call by the City Clerk
- 3. Approve minutes of January 20, 2020, special session
- 4. Consent agenda:
 - a. Addition to agenda
 - b. Claims
- 5. Public input
- 6. Employee
- 7. Oath of Office to fill City Council vacancy
- 8. T-Ball league / Ben Hayes with Spark Zone
- 9. 2020-2021 Budget
 - a. Montgomery Memorial Library
 - b. Jewell A Main Street Community
 - c. Public Works Department
- 10. Jewell Fire and Rescuea. 2019 reviewb. Resolution 20-05, appoint new Jewell Fire and Rescue member
- 11. Resolution 20-03, appoint City of Jewell representative and alternate to the Hamilton County Solid Waste Commission
- 12. Resolution 20-04, pertaining to policies and procedures as set by the Jewell City Council a. Set dates of council meetings
 - b. Designate depository for all municipal funds and securities
 - c. Designate official newspaper
 - d. Select City Attorney
 - e. Appoint Mayor Pro Tem
 - Motion to add Mayor Pro Tem to City of Jewell's bank accounts
- 13. Resolution 20-06, appoint City of Jewell representatives to the EJS Police Board

- 14. Second Reading Ordinance 282 pertaining to the operating budget preparation
- 15. Waive Third Reading Ordinance 282 pertaining to the operating budget preparation
- 16. 519 Park Street
- 17. Jewell Market
- 18. Old Fire Department building at 720 Collins
- 19. Discuss recording council meetings
- 20. Communication between the City of Jewell and citizens
- 21. Adjourn